

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.10900 OF 2011

Office Notes, Office
memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's
orders or directions &
Registrar's orders.

Court's or
Judge's orders.

Shri Nitin Dhumal for the Petitioners.
Shri S.V. Sadavarte for the Respondent No.1.

--

CORAM : A.S.OKA, J.
DATE : 16TH JANUARY, 2012

P.C.:

. One of the contentions raised by the Petitioners is that the first Plaintiff Sundarabai though alive at the time of recording of evidence in the suit was not examined. The learned counsel appearing for the first Respondent seeks time to take instructions as regards the date of death of the said Sundarabai.

2. Stand over till 1st February, 2012.

3. Till next date, the decree for possession shall not be executed.

(A.S.OKA, J)