

Shailaja

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO.10900 OF 2011**

Mr. Babulal Hiralal Dhoka	]	
(since deceased through legal heirs)	]	
1(a) Shri Nilesh Babulal Dhoka & Ors.	]	Petitioners
Vs.		
Shri Chandrakant Tukaram Kalebere	]	
and others.	]	Respondents

.....

Mr. Rajendra C. Kalebere, for Respondent No.1.

.....

**CORAM : R.G. KETKAR, J.**

**DATE : 12TH MARCH, 2018.**

**P.C.**

Heard Mr. Kalebere, learned Counsel for respondent No.1.

2. It seems that record and proceedings is not received. In view thereof, call for record and proceedings. After record and proceedings is received, parties are at liberty to apply for fixing the date of hearing. Order accordingly.

**[R.G. KETKAR, J.]**