

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10900 OF 2011

Mr. Babulal Hiralal Dhoka (since Decd) ThroughPetitioner
Legal Heirs Shri. Nilesh Babulal Dhoka And Ors

V/S

Shri. Chandrakant Tukaram Kalebere And OrsRespondent

Nitin Dhumal For Petitioner

S. V. Sadavarte Adv. For R. No. 1 (c & Vp Filed)

Rajendrachandrakantkalebere R.no. 1 For Respondent

CORAM : RAJESH G. KETKAR, J

DATE : 28th September, 2018

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time the matter is adjourned to 12/10/2018 for
direction.

In the meantime, Ad-interim relief if any to continue.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)