

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 10900 OF 2011

Babulal Hiralal Dhoka since
deceased through legal heirs:
1a] Nilesh Babulal Dhoka and Ors.

...Petitioners

V/s.

1) Chandrakant Tukaram Kalebere
since deceased through legal heirs-
1.1) Kishor Chandrakant Kalebere
and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Nitin Dhumal *for the Petitioners.*

Mr. Jayesh Kalebere *i/b. Mr. Rajendra Kalebere for
Respondent No.1.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 20 December 2024.

P.C.:

1) It is informed that Respondent No.1 has passed away. Mr. Jayesh Kalebere, the learned counsel submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of heirs of Respondent No.1. Accordingly, Petitioners are permitted to bring on record the

legal representatives of the Respondent No.1. Amendment to be carried out forthwith.

2) Since Mr. Kalebere, learned counsel is already appearing on behalf of legal representatives of Respondent No.1, it is not necessary to issue fresh notice to them.

3) List the Petition for final hearing on **17 January 2025.**

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]