

ANANT  
KRISHNA  
NAIK

Digitally signed  
by ANANT  
KRISHNA NAIK  
Date:  
2025.09.24  
16:06:58 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 10900 OF 2011**

Mr. Babulal Hiralal Dhoka (deceased) Thr. Lrs & Ors. ...Petitioners  
V/S

Shri. Chandrakant Tukaram Kalebere (deceased)  
Thr. Lrs & Ors. ...Respondents

\*\*\*\*

Mr Nitin Dhumal for the Petitioners.

Mr. Jayesh Kalebere i/b. Adv. Rajendra Kalebere for the Respondent Nos.  
1.1, 1.2 and 1.3.

\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.**

**DATED : 22<sup>nd</sup> SEPTEMBER 2025**

**PC.:**

1. At the joint request, stand over to 06/10/2025.
2. Advocates for parties are at liberty to take inspection of the records and proceedings.

**(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)**