

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 10900 OF 2011

**BABULAL HIRALAL DHOKA
SINCE DECEASED THR. L.Rs.
NILESH BABULAL DHOKA & ORS. PETITIONERS**

VERSUS

**CHANDRAKANT TUKARAM KALEBERE
SINCE DECEASED THR. L.Rs.
KISHOR CHANDRAKANT KALEBERE & ORS. RESPONDENTS**

Adv. Nitin Dhumal for the Petitioners.

Adv. Sanjay Kshirsagar a/w. Adv. Jayesh Kalebere i/b. Adv.
R.C.Kalebere for the Respondent No.1.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 4 FEBRUARY, 2026

PC. :-

- 1) At the request of the learned advocate for the respondent no.1, two weeks' time is granted to file reply to the additional affidavit filed by the petitioners – tenants.
- 3) Stand over to **25 February, 2026.**

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)