

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 10900 OF 2011

ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Babulal Hiralal Dhoka (since deceased) through ..Petitioners
legal heirs & ors.

Versus

Chandrakant Tukaram Kalebere (since deceased) ..Respondents
legal heirs & ors.

Digitally signed
by ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME
Date: 2026.02.26
20:04:00 +0530

None for the Petitioners

Mr. Sanjay Kshirsagar a/w. Mr. R. C. Kalebere, Advocates, for
Respondent No. 1

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 25.02.2026

P C.

1. None for the Petitioners.
2. Mr. Kshirsagar, learned Counsel for Respondent No. 1 submits that reply is ready and the same would be filed within one week from today.
3. Stand over to **25.03.2026**.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)