

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 10900 OF 2011

Babulal Hiralal Dhoka & Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Chandrakant Tukaram Kalebere & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Apurva Mohadik i/b Nitin Dhumal for the Petitioners.

Adv. Panti Desai i/by M/s. M. P. Vashi & Associates for the Petitioner.

Mr. Jayesh Kalebere i/b. Adv. R. C. Kalebere for Respondent No. 1

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 25th March, 2026

PC.:

1. Both the counsels unable to answer to Court's query.
2. Stand over to 17.06.2026.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)